

| ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
(CC 4712/2010)

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 4347/2008

SARVA SHRAMIK SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGLI URBAN COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinalini Oinam, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as also in the special leave petition.

(Indu Satiya)  
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
AR-cum-PS