

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11362/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2009
in WP No. 4347/2008,18/02/2009 in WP No. 4347/2008 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay)

SARVA SHRAMIK SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGLI URBAN COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS.
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.07.24
18:46:02 IST
Reason: